

# PERSATUAN PEMAKANAN MALAYSIA (NUTRITION SOCIETY OF MALAYSIA)

Registered under the Society's Act 1966 (Reg. No. PPM-002-14-04091985) on 4 September 1985

\*\*Registered Office\*\*

No. 27C, Jalan P.U. 7 (PJS 1/48), P.J. Selatan 46000 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia website: www.nutriweb.org.my

# 19th NSM Council

(2022-2024)

### President

Dr Tee E Siong, AMN, KMN, FNSM, FMSA

### **Vice-President**

Assoc Prof Dr Mahenderan Appukutty, FNSM

## Hon. Secretary

Assoc Prof Dr Chin Yit Siew, FNSM

### Hon. Treasurer

Dr Roseline Yap Wai Kuan, FNSM

### Asst. Hon. Secretary

Assoc Prof Dr Satvinder Kaur D/O Nachatar Singh

### **Council Members:**

Assoc Prof Dr Wong Jyh Eiin, FNSM Dr. Yasmin Ooi Beng Houi, FNSM Ms Khairul Zarina Mohd Yusop Dr Amutha Ramadas

### **Affiliations**



Southeast Asia Public Health Nutrition (SEA-PHN) Network



Confederation of Scientific and Technological Associations of Malaysia



Federation of Asian Nutrition Societies



International Union of Nutritional Sciences

## Contact

president@nutriweb.org.my secretary@nutriweb.org.my

# 38<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Nutrition Society of Malaysia (NSM) and Updates on Malaysian Allied Health Professions Council (MAHPC): Nutrition Profession

Date : 17 March 2023 (Friday)

Time : 3:30 pm - 8:30 pm

Venue : Lotus 2 & 3 Room, Level 2,

Swiss Garden Residence Bukit Bintang (South Tower),

Jalan Pudu, Kuala Lumpur

Organiser: 19th Council, Nutrition Society of Malaysia

Agenda :

3:30 pm - Registration and Refreshment

4:00 pm - Updates on MAHPC: Nutrition Profession

• Registration of Nutritionist

• Unrecognised Nutrition Courses

by Dr Tee E Siong

(Member of MAHPC, President of NSM)

5:00 pm  $-38^{th} \text{ AGM of NSM}$ 

i. Opening address by the President

ii. To receive and adopt the minutes of the 37<sup>th</sup> AGM held on 18 March 2022

iii. To receive and adopt NSM Council Report for year 2022

iv. To receive and adopt NSM Treasurer's Report for year 2022

v. Recommendation by 19<sup>th</sup> Council for election of new NSM Fellow Members

vi. Other matters

7:45 pm — Dinner (only for pre-registered members)

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,



**Assoc Prof Dr Chin Yit Siew** 

[Nutritionist: MAHPC (NUTR) 00006]

Honorary Secretary

Nutrition Society of Malaysia (NSM) Email: <a href="mailto:secretary@nutriweb.org.my">secretary@nutriweb.org.my</a>